HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: April 25, 2023

CERT APPOINTMENT
AHO, TERESA J
BABINEAU, BENJAMIN R
MARKOVICH, HEATHER D
PETERSON, CARTER C
STRANDEMO, JAMIE L

CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE
ARNESON, DANIELLE B
CHESELSKI, PENNY L
SILJENDAHL, EMILY A
STARIHA, KRISTENE A
TAALLERUD, MARY S

CERT RETIREMENT
RODD, RONI M

CERT DEMOTION
BOBBE, JENNIFER

NON CERT APPOINTMENT
AIPOALANI, SHARON K
BALLAVANCE, LUKAS T
BEHRENDS, FREDERICK G
BROWN, SHANNON K
DEGRAEF, JEREMY J
FLORESTANO, MARIA A
HOLLIDAY, COLLEEN C
JOHANSON, KATHRYN S
JURICH, NICOLA A
LAQUALIA, LAURIE A
MATTILA-SWOR, DANA P
RATAJEK, GINAM
SCHNELL, KELSEY C
SMITH, JESSICA D

NON CERT RESIGNATION
CARLSON, LYNN R
FRENCH, BRENDAN A
HILL, KRISTAR

MCNEAL, GILLIAN

NON CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE

BANICKI, NANETTE S
BOVARD, KAYLEE K
LAURION, ASHLEY L

NON CERT RETIREMENT
SWEARENGIN, SANDRA J

NON CERT PROMOTION
RAWLYK, EILEEN C
VIETHS, BRENDA K

POSITION

TEMP CO ORCHESTRA TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST, (BA) STEP 8
SPEC ED ASD TEACHER/ORDEAN, (BA) STEP 3

TEMP SPEC ED SOCIAL WORKER/DW, (MA+30), STEP 8

PHY ED TEACHER/ ORDEAN, (BA+45) STEP 1, A. KENOW
SCIENCE TCHR/LINCOLN PARK, (MA) STEP 1, E. DELFOSSE

POSITION

SCHOOL NURSE/DISTRICT WIDE

SPED RESOURCE TEACHER/DENFELD
PRE-KINDERGARTEN/LAURA MACARTHUR
GRADE 3/PIEDMONT

GRADE 6 TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST

POSITION
SPED PHYSICAL THERAPY TEACHER

POSITION
PRINCIPAL/PIEDMONT

POSITION

SPEC ED PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, $18.74/HR
CUSTODIAN FLOAT/DW, 40/52WKS, $17.15/HR
CUSTODIAN FLOAT/DW, 40/52WKS, $16.15/HR
EXECUTIVE ASST/UHG, 40/52 WKS, $22.17/HR

ASST MANAGER FACILITIES/UHG, 40/52WKS. $1,555/WK
SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $18.16/HR
OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC/EAST, 13/40WKS, $18.16/HR
CUSTODIAN 1 FLOAT/DW, 40/52 WKS, $16.15/HR
SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD, 30/38WKS, $16.18/HR
OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC/EAST, 13/40WKS, $18.16/HR
SPEC ED PARA/ROCKRIDGE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.12/HR
BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $20.61/HR
SPEC ED PARA/MERRITT CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $17.77/HR
BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $15.07/HR

POSITION

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/EAST HS
ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR TRANSPORTATION
SPED PARA/DENFELD

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/DENFELD

POSITION

CHILD NUTRITION/DENFELD/
PARA/OUT OF STATE

OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC/EAST HS

POSITION
NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/LESTER PARK

POSITION
EXECUTIVE ASST/UHG, 40/52WKS, $22.03/HR
SPECIAL ED BUSINESS MGR/UHG, $1200/WK, A.SEPP

EFFECTIVE DATES
3/10/2023
3/3/2023
03/13/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/20/2023 06/09/2023
03/23/2023

02/27/2023 06/09/2023
08/29/2023 6/7/2024
08/28/2023 6/7/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/15/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
07/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
03/06/2023

02/08/2023
02/21/2023
03/13/2023
02/13/2023
03/13/2023
03/20/2023
04/03/2023
03/13/2023
03/20/2023
04/25/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023
03/31/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/23/2023
03/07/2023
04/05/2023
03/31/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/03/2023 04/07/2023
04/17/2023 04/17/2023
04/10/2023 04/14/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
6/9/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
3/27/2023
3/6/2023



	Final

